P \$40.00 671176

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coastal Hammock Company LLC	06/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dubose Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	825 Industrial Drive
City:	Clinton
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6711764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)462-3041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9194623036

Email: pto@millspatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mills Law FIrm PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1245

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27512-1245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7311

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0322

500126099

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COASTAL HAMMOCK COMPANY, LLC of Rocky Mount, NC, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", obtained a United Stated Patent for a new and useful invention for which a Letters Patent of the United States has issued, which is identified in the United States Patent Office as U.S. Patent No. 6,711,764, issued on March 30, 2004, and entitled FAUX BAMBOO HAMMOCK STAND (the "Patent"); and whereas, we are now the sole owner of the Patent, and,

WHEREAS, DUBOSE INDUSTRIES, INC., of Clinton, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 825 Industrial Drive, City of Clinton, and State of North Carolina, 28328 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement activity occurring prior to the transfer; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Mills Law Firm PLLC the power to insert into this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

of the Chited States I atom Circo for 199914		
Executed this 21 day of June, 2006.		
\$	Coastal Hammock Company, LLC	.
	By Goseph E. Bunn Printed Name Joseph E. BUNN	(SEAL)
	Title President	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) SS. COUNTY)		
		rsop whose sealed and

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 017931 FRAME: 0323

My Commission Expires: July 17, 2006